IRELAND: CONSTRUCTION WORK FOR WATER AND SEWAGE PIPELINES BALLINABANABA GROUP WATER SCHEME - MAINS REPLACEMENT - CONTRACT NO.1

Contract or concession notice - standard regime

1 Buyer

1.1 Buyer

Official name: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme Co-Operative Society Limited Legal type of the buyer: Organisation awarding a contract subsidised by a local authority Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2 Procedure

2.1 Procedure

Title: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme - Mains Replacement - Contract No.1

Description: This project involves the laying of approx. 6,750m of 90mm OD PE100 SDR17 watermain laid in road verge and road and the installation of Valves, Consumer Connections, Cross Connections, Blank Ends and all associated ancillary works. Additionally, replacement of 20 Bulk Meters, 5 PRVs and 10 In-line Strainers are required throughout the scheme.

Procedure identifier: f59b171f-03c7-4c7b-921a-76624998cbfb

Type of procedure: Open

The procedure is accelerated: no

2.1.1 Purpose

Main nature of the contract: Works

Additional nature of the contract: Supplies

Main classification (cpv): 45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines Additional classification (cpv): 45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

2.1.2 Place of performance

Country: Ireland

Anywhere in the given country

2.1.3 Value

Estimated value excluding VAT: 941 000 Euro

Maximum value of the framework agreement: 0 Euro

2.1.4 General information

Legal basis:

Directive 2014/24/EU

2.1.5 Terms of procurement

Terms of submission:

Maximum number of lots for which one tenderer can submit tenders: 0

2.1.6 Grounds for exclusion

Purely national exclusion grounds:

5 Lot

5.1 Lot technical ID: LOT-0001

Title: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme - Mains Replacement - Contract No.1

Description: This project involves the laying of approx. 6,750m of 90mm OD PE100 SDR17 watermain laid in road verge and road and the installation of Valves, Consumer Connections, Cross Connections, Blank Ends and all associated ancillary works. Additionally, replacement of 20 Bulk Meters, 5 PRVs and 10 In-line Strainers are required throughout the scheme.

Internal identifier: 0

5.1.1 Purpose

Main nature of the contract: Works

Main classification (cpv): 45231300 Construction work for water and sewage pipelines

5.1.5 Value

Estimated value excluding VAT: 941 000 Euro

Maximum value of the framework agreement: 941 000 Euro

5.1.6 General information

Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

5.1.7 Strategic procurement

5.1.9 Selection criteria

Criterion:

Type: Technical and professional ability

5.1.11 Procurement documents

Access to certain procurement documents is restricted

Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: English

Languages in which the procurement documents (or their parts) are unofficially available: English

Information about restricted documents is available at: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/cft/

<u>listContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3588203</u>

5.1.12 Terms of procurement

Terms of submission:

Electronic submission: Required

Address for submission: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/cft/viewTenders.do?resourceId=3588203

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: English

Electronic catalogue: Not allowed

Tenderers may submit more than one tender: Not allowed Deadline for receipt of tenders: 11/06/2024 13:00 +01:00

Information about public opening:

Opening date: 11/06/2024 13:30 +01:00

Place: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/cft/prepareViewCfTWS.do?resourceld=3588203

Terms of contract:

The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered employment programmes: No

Electronic invoicing: Not allowed Electronic ordering will be used: no Electronic payment will be used: no

5.1.15 Techniques

Framework agreement:

No framework agreement

Information about the dynamic purchasing system:

No dynamic purchase system

Electronic auction: no

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review

Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme

Co-Operative Society Limited

Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme Co-

Operative Society Limited

Organisation receiving requests to participate: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme Co-Operative Society Limited

Organisation processing tenders: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme Co-Operative Society Limited

TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

8 Organisations

8.1 ORG-0001

Official name: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme Co-Operative Society Limited

Registration number: Ballinabanaba Group Water Scheme

Postal address: Lissard Kilconnell Ballinasloe

Town: Galway
Postcode: H53 Y938
Country: Ireland

Email: deirdreann.kelly@yahoo.com

Telephone: 087 1956130

Buyer profile: www.jodireland.com

Roles of this organisation:

Buyer

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

Organisation receiving requests to participate

Organisation processing tenders

8.1 ORG-0002

Official name: The High Court of Ireland

Registration number: The High Court of Ireland

Department: The High Court of Ireland

Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7

Town: Dublin

Postcode: D07 WDX8 Country: Ireland

Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie

Telephone: +353 1 8886000 Roles of this organisation: Review organisation

8.1 ORG-0003

Official name: European Dynamics S.A. Registration number: 002024901000 Department: European Dynamics S.A.

Town: Athens Country: Greece

Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

Telephone: +30 2108094500 Roles of this organisation:

TED eSender

11 Notice information

11.1 Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 0f96bd45-3a50-4e78-9823-f4fe34b6bbce - 01

Form type: Competition

Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime

Notice dispatch date: 15/05/2024 15:49 +01:00

Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

11.2 Publication information